1
Littelfuse.com
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
062323-B
MEGA® 298 BOLT-DOWN SERIES
HIGH-CURRENT FUSE HOLDER
Features And Benefits
•	 Compatible with MEGA® bolt-down fuses (sold

02981001ZXSS MEGA Fuse Holder, w/o Fuse 500A MEGA (298) Bolt-Down, M6 Mounting Holes 70V
02980900TXN02980900S
Ordering Information
Specifications
Agency Approval Shock:   VS-005002/VS-005005
Current Rating Max:  500A
Fuse Type:  MEGA (298)
Humidity:  97%±3% relative humidity
at 40°C±3C for 16 hrs
Flammibility Rating:  UL-94 V-2
Ingress Protection:  Dust Protection
Input Terminals:  M8 Stud, M6 Stud
Mounting Method:  Bolt-Down, M6 Slots / M6 Mounting Holes
Output Terminals:  M8 Stud, M6 Stud
Recommended Torque:  8mm Hex Nut: 12-18 Nm (106-159 IN-LBS)
6mm Hex Nut: 8-14 Nm (71-124 IN-LBS)
Max Voltage Rating:  70VDC
Fuse not included
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Littelfuse:
  02980900Z  02981001ZXT  02981003ZXT  02982011ZXT  02981035ZXT  02981036ZXT  02981015ZXT
02980900TXN  02981005ZXT  02981002ZXT  02981027ZXT  02981022ZXT  02981026ZXT  02981007ZXT
02981024ZXT  02981039ZXT  02981002ZXSS  02980900S  02981001ZXSS  02982008ZXT  02983006ZXT
02983005ZXT  02982006ZXT  02981030ZXT  02983004ZXT  02983000ZXT  02982009ZXT  02981034ZXT
02983003ZXT  02982002ZXT